
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(日) 曇り時々雨 25.6 1.8 953.4 41,950 41,950 55,441 75.7

10/2(月) 晴れ一時雨 22.4 3.4 1,448.2 63,721 105,670 110,882 95.3

10/3(火) 晴れ一時雨 23.7 6.3 1,939.5 85,338 191,008 166,324 114.8

10/4(水) 曇りのち一時雨 25.4 7.2 2,058.5 90,574 281,582 221,765 127.0

10/5(木) 雨 19.8 0.9 575.5 25,322 306,904 277,206 110.7

10/6(金) 雨時々止む 18.9 2.1 1,153.4 50,750 357,654 332,647 107.5

10/7(土) 曇り時々雨 17.3 2.3 1,116.2 49,113 406,767 388,089 104.8

10/8(日) 晴れ時々曇り 21.5 8.2 2,264.5 99,638 506,405 443,530 114.2

10/9(月) 曇り 18.3 0.0 426.0 18,744 525,149 498,971 105.2

10/10(火) 曇り時々雨 21.3 0.4 774.4 34,074 559,222 554,412 100.9

10/11(水) 晴れ一時雨 20.1 9.3 2,459.1 108,200 667,423 609,853 109.4

10/12(木) 晴 21.1 9.6 2,297.7 101,099 768,522 665,295 115.5

10/13(金) 晴 21.5 8.0 2,238.8 98,507 867,029 720,736 120.3

10/14(土) 晴 22.2 7.5 1,715.1 75,464 942,493 776,177 121.4

10/15(日) 曇り一時雨 15.7 0.0 377.6 16,614 959,108 831,618 115.3

10/16(月) 晴れ一時雨 21.6 2.7 1,386.6 61,010 1,020,118 887,060 115.0

10/17(火) 晴れ時々曇り 17.7 3.0 1,472.9 64,808 1,084,926 942,501 115.1

10/18(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 21.3 8.1 1,686.6 74,210 1,159,136 997,942 116.2

10/19(木) 晴れのち一時雨 24.4 3.5 1,585.9 69,780 1,228,916 1,053,383 116.7

10/20(金) 曇り時々雨 19.9 0.0 316.9 13,944 1,242,859 1,108,824 112.1

10/21(土) 曇り時々雨 12.6 0.0 233.7 10,283 1,253,142 1,164,266 107.6

10/22(日) 曇り一時雨 15.6 4.3 1,830.9 80,560 1,333,702 1,219,707 109.3

10/23(月) 晴れ一時雨 18.7 9.6 2,273.0 100,012 1,433,714 1,275,148 112.4

10/24(火) 晴 20.9 10.0 2,237.9 98,468 1,532,181 1,330,589 115.2

10/25(水) 晴れ時々曇り 19.7 3.7 1,128.0 49,632 1,581,813 1,386,030 114.1

10/26(木) 晴れのち一時雨 20.7 8.2 2,072.0 91,168 1,672,981 1,441,472 116.1

10/27(金) 晴れ一時雨 18.0 2.6 864.9 38,056 1,711,037 1,496,913 114.3

10/28(土) 曇り一時雨 17.8 1.8 1,042.7 45,879 1,756,916 1,552,354 113.2

10/29(日) 曇り一時雨 18.3 1.3 950.3 41,813 1,798,729 1,607,795 111.9

10/30(月) 晴れ 19.6 9.6 2,172.5 95,590 1,894,319 1,663,237 113.9

10/31(火) 晴れ 19.8 6.8 2,110.9 92,880 1,987,198 1,718,678 115.6
℃ h 45,163.6

20.0 4.59 1,456.9

3.56 1,320.0

実績平均(/日) ¥64,103

  月目標値 ¥55,441

月合計 ¥1,987,198

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2023年10月
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